L Purchase Order
State of West Virginia G

Department of Administration TPO6
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER

O O MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
ALL STATE AGENCIES T RUVER A NOTED BEt oW >
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS STANGEORBEREE
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED 12
BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
*C05144449 412-571-1918 '
LENOVO ALIL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

707 WESTCHESTER AVE STE 305

WHITE PLAINS NY 10604-3153

522449153”'
: 2 VIA OB FREIGHTTERMS: CC

BEST WAY DESTINATION PREPAID MUT - MUL

EN FTE

CHANGE ORDER [#12
THIS CHANGE ORDER ADDS CONTACT INFORMATION AS FOLLOWS:
COURTNEY JLIFFORI
PHONE: 877-338-4465 EXT 6346

EMAIL: CCLIFFORD@DIRECTLENOVO.COM

THIS CHANGE ORDER ALSO PROVIDES AN UPDATED PRICE LIST.
PLEASE SEH ATTACHED PRICE LIST.

PRICES ARH EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 20Q7.

kkkkkkkkkHEkkk*kkx [NO ADDITIONAL CHANGES ***xxkxkkkkk Mk k k%

PREVIOUS |PO TOTAL==> OPEN END
PO NET CHANGE (+)==>

L

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE @@ (qi [4 ( '9'S OPEN END

304-55 88?2

APPRVEDA ‘TOFORM BY ¢ o o BY. \ @ R \Q\\ D(D
A i GENEhaL UBCKASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS AR
PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT ' N

ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of
this order.

APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the
Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Gonfract, including without
limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.

NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/
Contracts are 1o be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon
funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. Inthe event funds
are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/
Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.

COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all Federal, State and local laws, regulations and
ordinances including, but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.

MODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties final expression of intent. No modification of this
order shall be binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.

ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be
assigned by the Seller without the Buyer's consent.

WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods and/or services covered by this order
will: {a} conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or

specified by the Buyer {b} be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended and/or {c} be free from
defect in material and workmanship.

CANCELLATION: The Director or Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon
30 days written notice to the seller.

SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be
accepted without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or
before the date specified in this Order.

10.

11.

12.

13.

LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interest
may be paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from Federal and State taxes and will not pay or
reimburse such taxes.

RENEWAL: Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be
renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.

BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor / contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this
contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.

14.

HIPAA Business Associate Addendum - The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business
Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing
Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vre/hipaa.htm) is hereby made

part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity

(45 CFR 11160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR 1160.103) to the vendor.

Rev. 10/04



Prices Retro back to ,_:_ om mocq

ThinkCentre M55e Tower Oz_.<
Windows XP Professional - English

Cost

Lenovo & IBM Product Line and Cost

_um: z:_.:cm_.

§Pentium D 925 Processor (3.0GHz 800MHz FSB)

$553.00

180GB Hard Disk Drive 7200RPM Serial ATA

1GB 533MHz PC2-4200 SDRAM (1 DIMM/ 2 Available)

{CD-ROM 48X Max

fintel Graphics Media Accelerator 3000

fintegrated SoundMax w/SPX Audio (ADI 1986 HD)

4Yr Warranty Onsite Only

$ 42.00

Description Cost Part Number
ThinkCentre M55e ._.osm.. Oz_.<
Windows XP Professional - English Cost | Part Number Additional Memory .

IPentium D 925 Processor (3.0GHz 800MHz FSB) $633.00 7V 512MB| $ 27.00 | 73P4971
80GB Hard Disk Drive- 7200RPM Serial ATA 1GB| $ 48.00 73P4972
1GB PC2 5300 667MHz SDRAM (1 DIMM/ 2 Available) 2GB| $ 179.00 73P4973
CD-RW/DVD-ROM Combo 48X/32X/48X/16X §Extra Hard drive (Internat) 250GB| $ 204.00 41N3015

JATI RADEON X300SE 128MB PCle ICDRW/DVD ROM Only $ 85.00 73P3300

fintegrated SoundMax w/SPX Audio | External Drives

laYr Warranty Onsite Only IExternal USB Portable Drive B0GB| $ 119.00 41N8378
Emwm sure to include s\m:.maax Part # on your order fExternal Floppy Drive $ 46.00 05K9276

fUSB Memory Thumb drive (stick) 2GB| $ 30.00 | 41U4944
_O_um<<\_u<_u-m<< Multi-Burner w / LightScribe
IDE - INTERFACE ONLY $ 85.00 41N5581
_mﬁmqsw_ Enhanced Keyboard $ 33.00 73P2620
Windows XP Professional - English Cost __:*mm_.mﬂmn 56K Fax Modem $ 17.00 40Y7599

__:nm_ Core 2 Duo E6400 Processor

(2.13GHz 1066MHz FSB 2MB L2) $806.00

250GB Hard Disk Drive 7200RPM Serial ATA

1GB 533MHz PC2-4200 SDRAM (1 DIMM/2 Available)

lcDRW/DVD-RW Multi-Burner with LightScribe

{256 MB Graphics Card ATI RADEON X1300

[integrated SoundMax w/SPX Audio (AD! 1986 HD)

faYr Warranty Onsite Only

Em»m sure to include Warranty vml # on your Qdmx

Revised as of 05/02/07



Lenovo & IBM Product Line and Cost

NOTE:

R61 became effective on June 4th, 2007

ThinkPad R61 - 1720

fintel Core Duo 2.0GHz $ 1,044.00
I80GB Hard Drive 5400rpm

14.1in 1024x768 LCD

1GB (1 DIMM/1 Avail) Max System 3GB
_v_zﬁmmqmwmn Graphics Card Intel 950

_um.,n. Number

iphierals for all Laptor déls
NOTE: All hard drives may be used as a second hard drive oras a
purchase part # 62P4554 when using as a 2nd hard drive).
NOTE: Al Laptops use the same _uooasm Station part # 250310U

upgrade (need to

Integrated 56K Fax Modem Uptional ltems:
{CDRW/DVD Combo Cost |Part Number
fintel 802.11abg wireless $ 46.00 05K9276
f6-Cell Battery Swappable CDORW/DVDRW $ 195.00 40Y8624
ENOTE: You must include ONLY 1 of the Warranty part numbers below on order
4Yr Warranty Onsite only $ 115.00 [
4Yr Warranty Onsite and Accidental $ 167.00 Additional Memory 256MB| $ 18.00| 40Y7732
512MB| $§ 41.00 40Y7733
1GB| $ 73.00 40Y7734
ThinkPadT60 - T7200 Part Number 2GB| $ 210.00 40Y7735
fintel Core Duo 2.0GHz $ 1,384.00 G
I80GB Hard Drive 5400rpm
15.4in 1680x1050 LCD jLarger Hard Drives 80GB 98.00 41N5662
1GB (1 DIMM/1 Avail) Max System 3GB | 100GB| $ 260.00 40Y8721
fintegrated 56K Fax Modem , IHard Drive Adapter for 2nd Hard Drive 42.00 40Y8725
[CDRW/DVD Combo fExternal USB Portable Drive 80GB| $ 119.00 | 41N8378
f128MB ATI Radeon X1400 i fExternal Enhanced Keyboard 33.00 | 73P2620
—F:mm.._uza Reader [External 2 button mouse w/scroll 12.00 06P4069
Intel 802.11abg wireless Targus Nylon Carrying Case 41.00 10K0207
le-Cell Battery ) Targus Leather Carrying Case 78.00 10K0209
INOTE: You must include ONLY 1 of the Warranty part numbers below on order Extra ThinkPad 6 cell battery 127.00 40Y6799
4Yr Warranty Onsite only $ 115.00 |i 3171 IExira ThinkPad 9 cell battery 144.00 | 40Y6797
4Yr Warranty Onsite and Accidental $ 167.00 {Extra 65W AC Adapter 31.00 | 40Y7696

303.00 250310U
135.00 | 250510W

fFull Docking Station
: : ower Lapt Sl IPort Replictor I
ThinkPadT60 - T7600 Cost

@l ] | h |||l e

Mini-Dock 165.00 250410U
_ Monitor Stand (does not fit Full Dock)
Intel Core Duo 2.33GHz $ 1,884.00 41 Port Replicator / Mini Dock ONLY 55.00 40Y7620
100GB Hard Drive (7200rpm) JAC/DC Combo Adapter 83.00 40Y7630
15.4in 1680x1050 LCD . §USB Memory Thumb drive (stick) 2GB 30.00 41U4944
1GB (1 DIMM/1 Avail) Max System 3GB [External Speakers (CYBER ACOUSTICS 2pc) 5.00 40Y7538
fintegrated 56K Fax Modem IThinkvision USB Sounbar (for 17" LCD) 24.00 40Y7616
{CDRW/DVDRW

I256MB AT FireGL V5250
_mmlzmm_ﬁ_.m:n Reader

Intel 802.11abg wireless
k9 Cell Battery

ENOTE: You must include ONLY 1 of the Warranty part numbers below on order

4Yr Warranty Onsite only 5 115.00
4Yr Warranty Onsite and Accidental 5 167.00

enlen

Revised as of 05/02/07




_.m:o<o\_m_s Product Line and Cost

, - D onitors e

Cost Part Number 19" LENOVO L192 WIDE $215.00 6920AB1
f{Dual Core 1.66GHz $1,543.00 17IN LCD MONITOR (View) $189.00 | 30R6577 |
fPrice includes 4 Year Onsite Warranty 19IN LCD MONITOR (View) $229.00 | 30R6578 |

f80GB Hard Drive .
f12.1in 1024x768 LCD

11GB (1 DIMM/1 Avail) Max System 3GB
fintel Graphics Media Accelerator 950
fintel 802.11abg wireless

fFingerprint reader

finternal Modem

6307BTN

Combo Drive (CDRW/DVD)
You must order 41U3120 Ultrabase also $ 89.00 -
X6 Tablet UltraBase $ 129.00 Cost |Part Number
17" ThinkVision L171 $ 189.00 | 9227ACH
19" ThinkVision L192p $ 275.00 | 9419HC2
Optional ltems: 20-21" ThinkVision L201p $ 399.00 | 9220HB1
{Description Cost [Part Number Thinkvision USB
Additional Memory 256MB| $ 18.00 | 40Y7732 Soundbar for ALL LCD's $ 24.00 ]| 40Y7616
512MB| $ 41.00 40Y7733
1GB| $ 73.00| 40Y7734
2GB| $ 210.00 | 40Y7735
External Drives Drives
{External Floppy Drive $ 46.00| 05K9276
[External USB Portable Drive 80GB| $ 119.00 | 41N8378
{External Enhanced Keyboard $ 33.00| 73P2620
fExternal 2 button mouse w/scroll $ 12.00 06P4069
fThinkPad X60 Tablet Sleeve $ 2500 41U3142
{Standard 4 Cell Li-lon Battery $ 109.00 | 40Y8314
IExtended 8 Cell Li-lon Battery $ 127.00 | 40Y8318
§56W Ultraportable AC Adapter $ 31.00| 40Y7696
§72w AC/DC Combo Adapter $ 83.00 | 40Y7630
fUSB Memory Thumb drive (stick) 2GB{ $ 30.00 | 41U4944
— Please see tab called services for configuration prices

Revised as of 05/02/07



Lenovo/IBM Product Line and Cost

._um: Numbers

INon Warranty Hourly Labor Rate (onsite) $ 69.00 40Y9202
fNon Warranty Hourly Labor Rate (MSCE Certified tech) $ 106.00 40Y9203
fimage per PC by Lenovo (will be available at a later date) | nfa n/a

25.00 40Y9226
59.00 40Y9204
41.00 40Y9205

6.00 40Y9206
10.00 40Y9229
40Y9207
28.00 40Y9227

8.00 40Y9228
25.00 40Y9224
10.00 40Y9225
19.00 40Y9215

{image load per PC by nCompass
#PC Installation per PC]
INetwork printer installation
fNetwork printer installation - per node to attach
Delivery by nCompass to Charleston Area per machine
Travel (ad hoc support via L1 and L2 techs) per hour
Configuration of hard drive plus other options by nCompass per machin
fConfiguration of options by nCompass {excluding hard drive) per machine
¥Shipping of Desktop from nCompass per machine
fShipping of Laptop or Tablet from nCompass per machine

{nCompass providing asset tagging per machine]

o

Rlenln|ew|pm|w|wlnlplnle
o
N
o
S

Revised as of 05/02/07



Purchase Order
State of West Virginia B

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 o BLANKETRELEASE (o CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
00 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS,
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
ALL STATE AGENCIES O TUE BUYER AS NOTED BRLOW. "
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED T 12
BY ORDER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

*(C05144449 412-571-1918
LENOVO
707 WESTCHESTER AVE STE 305

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

WHITE PLAINS NY 10604-3153 BY ORDER

IN/SN:
522449153

PREPAID

RECEIPT TICKET |[FOR PURCHASE ORDER: IP06
LINE CATNO ITEM NUMHER DESCRIPTION QTY DATE
00Q1 205443 COMPUTERS
SIGNATURE DATE

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE []

BY. |
A Y B AL PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




